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Weather and Sound Enclosure Kit Parts

10 Rain Cap

11 Clamp

1 Enclosure Assembly

(
3 End Cap
7 Lcéo
4 Heat Shield
@ 5 Spacer
2
6 Logo
8 Rating Decal/ﬁ 9 pbe7_1a
Part Number
Iltem 1 Item 2 Item 3 Item 4 Item 5
Generator Enclosure | Enclosure | Exhaust Heat
Kit No. Model Type Assembly* | Clamp End Cap Shield Spacer
GM20541-KA1S | 30-60GSG Weather GM20536 286283 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20541-KA2S | 80/100GSG Weather GM20540 286286 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20541-KA3S | 125GSG Weather GM21119 286283 364050-SD GM21564 X-400-249
GM20541-KA4S | 20DSJB Weather GM21249 GM22535 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20541-KA5S | 20-40DSEJB Weather GM21251 GM22535 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20541-KABS | 50/60DSEJB Weather GM21533 279949 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20541-KA7S | 80DSEJB Weather GM21535 279949 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20541-KA8S | 100/125DSEJB | Weather GM21537 279949 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20541-KA9S | 150DSEJB Weather GM28459-2 |+ 364239-SD N/A N/A
GM20541-KA10S | 180DSEJB Weather GM28459-4 |+ 364239-SD N/A N/A
GM20541-KA11S | 200DSEJB Weather GM28459-6 |+ GM20810-SD | N/A N/A
GM20541-KA12S | 230DSEJB Weather GM28459-8 |+ GM20810-SD | N/A N/A
GM20541-KA13S | 30GSGB Weather GM22359 288827 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20599-KA1S | 30-60GSG Sound Shield | GM20538 286283 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20599-KA2S | 80/100GSG Sound Shield | GM20598 286286 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20599-KA3S | 125GSG Sound Shield | GM21103 286283 364050-SD GM21564 X-400-249
GM20599-KA4S | 20DSEJB Sound Shield | GM21253 GM22535 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20599-KA5S | 20-40DSEJB Sound Shield | GM21255 GM22535 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20599-KA6S | 50/60DSEJB Sound Shield | GM21547 279949 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20599-KA7S | 80DSEJB Sound Shield | GM21549 279949 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20599-KA8S | 100/125DSEJB Sound Shield | GM21551 279949 364050-SD N/A N/A
GM20599-KA9S | 150DSEJB Sound Shield | GM28460-2 | ¥ 364239-SD N/A N/A
GM20599-KA10S | 180DSEJB Sound Shield | GM28460-4 | ¥ 364239-SD N/A N/A
GM20599-KA11S | 200DSEJB Sound Shield | GM28460-6 |+ GM20810-SD | N/A N/A
GM20599-KA12S | 230DSEJB Sound Shield | GM28460-8 | GM20810-SD | N/A N/A
GM20599-KA13S | 30GSGB Sound Shield | GM22357 288827 364050-SD N/A N/A

* See following pages for enclosure assembly service parts.
T See enclosure assembly on following pages for service part number.

N/A Not Applicable
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Weather and Sound Enclosure Kit Parts

Part Number
Item 6 Item 7 Item 8 Item 9 Item 10 Item 11
DDC/MTU | DDC/MTU Rating
Kit No. Logo Logo Decal Elbow Rain Cap Clamp
GM20541-KA1S |GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 T ¥ ¥
GM20541-KA2S |GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 T ¥ T
GM20541-KA3S |GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 T ¥ T
GM20541-KA4S | GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 GM22758 324562 X-722-2
GM20541-KA5S | GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 GM22758 324562 X-722-2
GM20541-KA6S | GM23477-3 |GM23477-5 GM22758 324562 X-722-2
GM20541-KA7S |GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 GM22755 352255 286286
GM20541-KA8S | GM23477-3 |GM23477-5 GM28365 253990 289372
GM20541-KA9S |GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 T ¥ T
GM20541-KA10S | GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 T ¥ T
GM20541-KA11S | GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 ki ¥ T
GM20541-KA12S | GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 | 5.0 Ratin T T T
GM20541-KA13S |GM23477-3 |GM23477-5 |- '~ fn T T T
GM20599-KA1S | GM23477-3 |GM23477-5 Below F F T
GM20599-KA2S |GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 T ¥ T
GM20599-KA3S | GM23477-3 |GM23477-5 T T T
GM20599-KA4S | GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 GM22758 324562 X-722-2
GM20599-KA5S |GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 GM22758 324562 X-722-2
GM20599-KA6S | GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 GM22758 324562 X-722-2
GM20599-KA7S |GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 GM22755 352255 286286
GM20599-KA8S | GM23477-3 |GM23477-5 GM28365 253990 289372
GM20599-KA9S | GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 T ¥ T
GM20599-KA10S | GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 ki ¥ T
GM20599-KA11S | GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 ki ¥ T
GM20599-KA12S |GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 T ¥ ¥
GM20599-KA13S |GM23477-3 | GM23477-5 T ¥ T

T  See enclosure assembly on following pages for service part number.

Rating Decal Chart

kW Part Number
20 X-6299-11

30 X-6299-12

35 X-6299-16

40 X-6299-17

45 X-6299-25

50 X-6299-9

60 X-6299-5

80 X-6299-10

100 X-6299-7

125 X-6299-8

150 X-6299-9

180 X-6299-10

200 X-6299-11

225 X-6299-28

230 X-6299-12

Cut the decal to match the
rating you need.
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30-125GSG Weather Enclosure Parts

Items with a dot () are foam pieces included in the foam kits.
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30-125GSG Weather Enclosure Parts

Model/Part Number (qty.)
Item | Description 30-60GSG | 80/100GSG | 125GSG

1 | Guard, radiator GM22816 GM22816 GM22816

2 | Baffle, air intake GM22800 (2) |GM22794 (2) | GM22794 (2)

3 | Baffle, brace GM22792 (2) |GM22792 (2) | GM22792 (2)

4 | Corner support, housing | GM22817 GM22817 GM22817

5 | Corner support, housing | GM22818 GM22818 GM22818

6 | Corner support, housing | GM22819 GM22819 GM22819

7 | Corner support, housing | GM22820 GM22820 GM22820

8 | Bracket, corner support | GM22782 GM22782 GM22782

9 | Bracket, corner support | GM22783 GM22783 GM22783
10 |Door, side GM22788 (2) |GM22788 (2) | GM22788 (2)
11 |Panel, upper rear GM22821 GM22821 GM22822
12 | Panel, rear GM28371 GM28371 GM28371
13 | Panel, front GM22815 GM22815 GM22815
14 | Roof GM22826 GM22823 GM22823
15 | Support, roof GM22781 (3) |GM22781 (3) | GM22781 (3)
16 |Panel, upper air intake | GM22827 (2) |GM22824 (2) | GM22824 (2)
17 |Panel, lower base GM22828 (2) |GM22825 (2) | GM22825 (2)
18 |Panel, center GM22789 (2) |GM22795 (2) | GM22795 (2)
19 | Silencer GM22779 GM22780 GM25988
20 |Elbow, exhaust GM22758 GM22755 GM22755
21 | Tube, exhaust GM22756 GM22754 GM22757
22 | Cap, rain 324562 352255 352255
23 | Clamp, exhaust X-722-2 (2) 286286 (2) 286286 (2)
24 | Cable, silencer GM22778 (2) |GM22778 (2) | GM22778 (2)
26 | Bracket, corner support | GM22785 GM22785 GM22785
27 | Door GM22788 (2) |GM22788 (2) | GM28504
28 |Latch GM13555 (4) |GM13555 (4) | GM13555 (4)
29 | Cover, skid hole GM11073 (4) |GM11073 (4) | GM11073 (4)
30 | Bracket, corner support | GM22784 GM22784 GM22784
31 |Foam, door N/A GM22766 (2) | GM22766 (2)
32 | Foam, center panel N/A GM22765 (2) | GM22765 (2)
33 | Foam, door N/A GM22766 (2) | GM23793 (2)
34 | Baffle, air N/A N/A GM22796
35 | Door, louvered N/A N/A GM28503
36 | Baffle, end cap (LH) GM26134 (2) |GM26136 (2) | GM26136 (2)
37 | Baffle, end cap (RH) GM26135 (2) |GM26137 (2) | GM26137 (2)
38 | Baffle, end cap (LH) N/A N/A GM26136 (1)
39 | Baffle, end cap (RH) N/A N/A GM26137 (1)

N/A Not Applicable
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20DSJB, 20-125DSEJB Weather Enclosure Parts

Iltems with a dot () are foam pieces included in the foam kits.
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20DSJB, 20-125DSEJB Weather Enclosure Parts

Model/Part Number (qty.)
Item | Description 20DSJB 20-40DSEJB 50-60DSEJB 80DSEJB 100-125DSEJB
1 | Guard, radiator GM22816 GM22816 GM22816 GM22816 GM22816
2 | Baffle, air intake GM26035 (2) GM26035 (2) GM22800 (2) GM22800 (2) GM26055 (2)
3 | Baffle, brace GM22792 (2) GM22792 (2) GM22792 (2) GM22792 (2) GM22792 (2)
4 | Corner support, housing | GM22817 GM22817 GM22817 GM22817 GM22817
5 | Corner support, housing | GM22818 GM22818 GM22818 GM22818 GM22818
6 | Corner support, housing | GM22819 GM22819 GM22819 GM22819 GM22819
7 | Corner support, housing | GM22820 GM22820 GM22820 GM22820 GM22820
8 | Bracket, corner support | GM22782 GM22782 GM22782 GM22782 GM22782
9 | Bracket, corner support | GM22783 GM22783 GM22783 GM22783 GM22783
10 |Door, side GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2)
11 | Panel, upper rear GM22821 GM22821 GM22821 GM22821 GM22822
12 | Panel, rear GM28371 GM28371 GM28371 GM28371 GM28371
13 |Panel, front GM22815 GM22815 GM22815 GM22815 GM22815
14 | Roof GM26030 GM26030 GM22826 GM29541 GM26050
15 | Support, roof GM22781 (3) GM22781 (3) GM22781 (3) GM22781 (3) GM22781 (3)
16 |Panel, upper air intake | GM26034 (2) GM26034 (2) GM22827 (2) GM22827 (2) GM26054 (2)
17 |Panel, lower base GM26032 (2) GM26032 (2) GM22828 (2) GM22828 (2) GM26052 (2)
18 |Panel, center GM26028 (2) GM26028 (2) GM22789 (2) GM22789 (2) GM26048 (2)
19 | Silencer GM22779 GM22779 GM22779 GM22780 GM26163
20 | Elbow, exhaust = = = = =
21 |Tube, exhaust GM26064 GM26065 GM26066 GM26067 GM26068
22 | Cap, rain * * * * *
23 | Clamp, exhaust X-722-2 (2) X-722-2 (2) X-722-2 (2) 286286 289372
24 | Cable, silencer GM22778 (2) GM22778 (2) GM22778 (2) GM22778 (2) GM22778 (2)
26 | Bracket, corner support | GM22785 GM22785 GM22785 GM22785 GM22785
27 | Door GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2) GM22788
28 |Latch GM13555 (4) GM13555 (4) GM13555 (4) GM13555 (4) GM13555 (4)
29 | Cover, skid hole GM11073 (4) GM11073 (4) GM11073 (4) GM11073 (4) GM11073 (4)
30 | Bracket, corner support | GM22784 GM22784 GM22784 GM22784 GM22784
31 |Foam, door N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
32 | Foam, center panel N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
33 | Foam, door N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
34 | Baffle, air N/A N/A N/A N/A GM22796
35 | Door, louvered N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
36 | Baffle, end cap (LH) GM26134 (2) GM26134 (2) GM26134 (2) GM26134 (2) GM26134 (2)
37 | Baffle, end cap (RH) GM26135 (2) GM26135 (2) GM26135 (2) GM26135 (2) GM26135 (2)
38 | Baffle, end cap (LH) N/A N/A N/A N/A GM26136 (1)
39 | Baffle, end cap (RH) N/A N/A N/A N/A GM26137 (1)

*  See Weather Enclosure Kit for part number.
N/A Not Applicable
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150-230DSEJB Weather Enclosure Parts
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150-230DSEJB Weather Enclosure Parts

Model/Part Number (qty.)
Item Description 150DSEJB 180DSEJB 200DSEJB 230DSEJB
1 | Channel, front corner GM26198-2 GM26198-2 GM26198-2 GM26198-2
2 | Channel, front corner GM26198-4 GM26198-4 GM26198-4 GM26198-4
3 | Channel, rear corner GM26199-2 GM26199-2 GM26199-2 GM26199-2
4 | Channel, rear corner GM26199-4 GM26199-4 GM26199-4 GM26199-4
5 [Channel, base GM26200-2 (2) GM26200-2 (2) GM26200-4 (2) GM26200-4 (2)
6 | Channel, base (intake) GM26200-10 GM26200-10 GM26200-12 GM26200-12
7 | Channel, base (exhaust) GM26201-2 GM26201-2 GM26201-4 GM26201-8
8 | Panel, door divider GM26202-1 (4) GM26202-1 (4) GM26202-2 (4) GM26202-2 (4)
9 | Panel, upper side GM26203-2 (2) GM26203-2 (2) GM26203-4 (2) GM26203-4 (2)

Panel, upper intake
Panel, upper exhaust
Door

Door (intake end)
Panel, lower intake
Baffle, lower intake
Roof, end

Roof, end

Roof, middle
Support, roof
Channel, baffle (sides)
Channel, baffle (end)
Panel, exhaust
Plate, baffle

Bracket, corner support
Bracket, corner support

Disc, rain

Support, baffle
Support, baffle

Hinge, door (left side)
Hinge, door (right side)
T-handle, key-locking
Mount

Bracket, silencer hanger

Silencer

Clamp

Tube

Clamp

Clamp

Tube (tailpipe)
Rain cap
Adapter

Cable assembly

N/A Not Applicable

GM26204-2
GM26205-2
GM26206-1 (6)
N/A

GM26207
GM26208-1
GM26210-2
GM26210-4
GM26882-2
GM22781 (4)
GM26213-3 (2)
GM29335
GM28398-2
GM29239
GM22785 (2)
GM22784 (2)
279711
GM26212-1 (5)
GM26212-2 (3)
297601 (6)
297600 (6)
GM25994 (6)
254012 (2)
GM28335 (2)
GM28346-2
276949
GM28304
X-722-1
X-722-6
GM28322
274650

N/A

GM22778

GM26204-2
GM26205-2
GM26206-1 (6)
N/A

GM26207
GM26208-1
GM26210-2
GM26210-10
GM26882-2
GM22781 (4)
GM26213-3 (2)
GM29335
GM28398-2
GM29239
GM22785 (2)
GM22784 (2)
279711
GM26212-1 (5)
GM26212-2 (3)
297601 (6)
297600 (6)
GM25994 (6)
254012 (2)
GM28335 (2)
GM28346-2
276949
GM28305
X-722-1
X-722-6
GM28322
274650

N/A

GM22778

GM26204-4
GM26205-4
GM26206-1 (6)
GM26206-2
N/A
GM26208-2
GM26210-18
GM26210-18
GM26882-4
GM26221 (4)
GM26213-4 (2)
GM29336
GM28398-4
GM28985
GM22785 (2)
GM22784 (2)
279711
GM26212-1 (5)
GM26212-2 (3)
297601 (7)
297600 (7)
GM25994 (7)
279715 (2)
GM28335 (2)
GM28346-2
276949
GM28334
X-722-1
X-722-6
GM28322
274650

N/A

GM22778

GM26204-4
GM26205-6
GM26206-1 (6)
GM26206-2
N/A
GM26208-2
GM26210-18
GM26210-18
GM26882-4
GM26221 (4)
GM26213-4 (2)
GM29336
GM28398-6
GM28985
GM22785 (2)
GM22784 (2)
279711
GM26212-1 (5)
GM26212-2 (3)
297601 (7)
297600 (7)
GM25994 (7)
279715 (2)
GM28335 (2)
GM28346-2
276949
GM28334
X-722-1
X-722-6
GM28322
274650

N/A

GM22778



30-125GSG Sound Enclosure Parts

Iltems with a dot () are foam pieces included in the foam kits.
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30-125GSG Sound Enclosure Parts
Model/Part Number (qty.)

Item Description 30-60GSG | 80/100GSG |125GSG

Baffle, air intake
Baffle, brace

Corner support, housing GM22817 GM22817 GM22817
Corner support, housing GM22818 GM22818 GM22818

2 GM22800 (2) |GM22794 (2) |GM22794 (2)
3
4
5
6 | Corner support, housing GM22819 GM22819 GM22819
7
8
9

GM22792 (2) |GM22792 (2) | GM22792 (2)

Corner support, housing GM22820 GM22820 GM22820

Bracket, corner support GM22782 GM22782 GM22782
Bracket, corner support GM22783 GM22783 GM22783
10 |Door, side GM22788 (2) |GM22788 (2) |GM22788 (2)
11 |Panel, upper rear GM22821 GM22821 GM22822
12 | Panel, rear GM28371 GM28371 GM28371
13 |Panel, front GM22815 GM22815 GM22815
14 | Roof GM22826 GM22823 GM22823

15 | Support, roof

16 | Panel, upper air intake
17 | Panel, lower base

18 | Panel, center

GM22781 (3) |GM22781 (3) | GM22781 (3)
GM22827 (2) |GM22824 (2) | GM22824 (2)
GM22828 (2) |GM22825 (2) | GM22825 (2)
GM22789 (2) |GM22795 (2) | GM22795 (2)

19 | Silencer GM22779 GM22780 GM25988
20 |Elbow, exhaust GM22758 GM22755 GM22755
21 | Tube, exhaust GM22756 GM22754 GM22757
22 | Cap, rain 324562 352255 352255

23 | Clamp, exhaust
24 | Cable, silencer

X-722-2 (2) | 286286 (2) | 286286 (2)
GM22778 (2) |GM22778 (2) | GM22778 (2)

26 | Bracket, corner support GM22785 GM22785 GM22785
27 | Door, side GM22788 (2) |GM22788 (2) |GM22788 (2)
28 |Latch GM13555 (4) | GM13555 (4) | GM13555 (4)
29 | Cover, skid hole GM11073 (4) |GM11073 (4) | GM11073 (4)
30 | Bracket, corner support GM22784 GM22784 GM22784

31 | Foam, door
32 | Foam, center panel
33 | Foam, door

GM22766 (2) | GM22766 (2) | GM22766 (2)
GM22777 (2) |GM22765 (2) | GM22765 (2)
GM22766 (2) |GM22766 (2) | GM22766 (2)

34 | Baffle, air N/A N/A GM22796
35 | Channel, support GM22793 (6) | GM22793 (6) | GM22793 (6)
36 | Foam, roof (w/hole) GM22772 GM22761 GM22761

37 | Foam, roof GM22771 GM22760 GM22760
38 | Foam, roof GM23773 GM23759 GM23759
39 | Foam, roof GM22774 GM22759 GM22759
40 | Foam, rear panel GM22763 GM22763 GM22763

41 | Foam, front panel GM22764 GM22764 N/A

42 | Foam, rear upper panel GM22762 GM22762 N/A

43 | Panel, discharge duct (side) | GM23743 GM23743 GM23747
44 | Panel, discharge duct (side) | GM23744 GM23744 GM23748

45 | Panel, discharge duct (front) | GM23741 GM23741 GM23745
46 | Panel, discharge duct (top) | GM23742 GM23742 GM23746
47 | Foam, duct N/A N/A GM22768
48 | Foam, duct N/A N/A GM22769
49 | Foam, duct N/A N/A GM22770
50 | Duct, inner bottom GM26129 GM26129 GM26129
51 | Duct, inner top GM26130 GM26130 GM26130

PB-87 5/03

52 | Duct, inner side

53 |Baffle, end cap (LH)
54 | Baffle, end cap (RH)

GM26131 (2)
GM26134 (2)
GM26135 (2)

GM26131 (2) |GM26131 (2)
GM26136 (2) |GM26136 (2)
GM26137 (2) | GM26137 (2)

55 |Baffle, end cap (LH) N/A N/A GM26136 (1)
56 |Baffle, end cap (RH) N/A N/A GM26137 (1)
N/A Not Applicable
Foam Kits
Description 30-60 kW | 80/100 kW |125 kW
Door Foam (items 31-33) N/A GM25966 GM25966
Housing Foam (items 31-33, 36-42) GM25901 GM25902 GM25903

Upfit Kits (Converts a weather housing to a sound housing)

Description

30-60 GM

80/100 GM

125 GM

Upfit, Weather/Sound
(includes items 31-33, 35-52)

GM20682-KP1

GM20682-KP2

GM20682-KP8

11



20DSJB, 20-125DSEJB Sound Enclosure Parts

Iltems with a dot () are foam pieces included in the foam kits.
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20DSJB, 20-125DSEJB Sound Enclosure Parts

Model/Part Number (qty.)

Item Description 20DSJB 20-40DSEJB 50-60DSEJB 80DSEJB 100-125DSEJB
2 | Baffle, air intake GM26035 (2) GM26035 (2) GM22800 (2) GM22800 (2) GM26055 (2)
3 | Baffle, brace GM22792 (2) GM22792 (2) GM22792 (2) GM22792 (2) GM22792 (2)
4 | Corner support, housing GM22817 GM22817 GM22817 GM22817 GM22817
5 | Corner support, housing GM22818 GM22818 GM22818 GM22818 GM22818
6 | Corner support, housing GM22819 GM22819 GM22819 GM22819 GM22819
7 | Corner support, housing GM22820 GM22820 GM22820 GM22820 GM22820
8 | Bracket, corner support GM22782 GM22782 GM22782 GM22782 GM22782
9 | Bracket, corner support GM22783 GM22783 GM22783 GM22783 GM22783

10 |Door, side GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2)
11 | Panel, upper rear GM22821 GM22821 GM22821 GM22821 GM22822
12 | Panel, rear GM28371 GM28371 GM28371 GM28371 GM28371
13 | Panel, front GM22815 GM22815 GM22815 GM22815 GM22815
14 | Roof GM26030 GM26030 GM22826 GM29541 GM26050
15 | Support, roof GM22781 (3) GM22781 (3) GM22781 (3) GM22781 (3) GM22781 (3)
16 | Panel, upper air intake GM26034 (2) GM26034 (2) GM22827 (2) GM22827 (2) GM26054 (2)
17 |Panel, lower base GM26032 (2) GM26032 (2) GM22828 (2) GM22828 (2) GM26052 (2)
18 |Panel, center GM26028 (2) GM26028 (2) GM22789 (2) GM22789 (2) GM26048 (2)
19 | Silencer GM22779 GM22779 GM22779 GM22780 GM26163
20 | Elbow, exhaust i3 i3 i3 i3 i3
21 |Tube, exhaust GM26064 GM26065 GM26066 GM26067 GM26068
22 | Cap, rain * * * * *
23 | Clamp, exhaust X-722-2 (2) X-722-2 (2) X-722-2 (2) 286286 289372
24 | Cable, silencer GM22778 (2) GM22778 (2) GM22778 (2) GM22778 (2) GM22778 (2)
26 | Bracket, corner support GM22785 GM22785 GM22785 GM22785 GM22785
27 | Door, side GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2) GM22788 (2)
28 |Latch GM13555 (4) GM13555 (4) GM13555 (4) GM13555 (4) GM13555 (4)
29 | Cover, skid hole GM11073 (4) GM11073 (4) GM11073 (4) GM11073 (4) GM11073 (4)
30 | Bracket, corner support GM22784 GM22784 GM22784 GM22784 GM22784
31 |Foam, door GM22766 (2) GM22766 (2) GM22766 (2) GM22766 (2) GM22766 (2)
32 |Foam, center panel GM26037 (2) GM26037 (2) GM22777 (2) GM22777 (2) GM26039 (2)
33 | Foam, door GM22766 (2) GM22766 (2) GM22766 (2) GM22766 (2) GM22766 (2)
34 | Baffle, air N/A N/A N/A N/A GM22796
35 | Channel, support GM22793 (6) GM22793 (6) GM22793 (6) GM22793 (6) GM22793 (6)
36 | Foam, roof (w/hole) GM26059 GM26059 GM22772 GM26060 GM26062
37 | Foam, roof GM22771 GM22771 GM22771 GM26061 GM26063
38 | Foam, roof GM22774 GM22774 GM22773 GM22760 GM22773
39 | Foam, roof GM22774 GM22774 GM22774 N/A GM22773
40 | Foam, rear panel GM22763 GM22763 GM22763 GM22763 GM22763
41 | Foam, front panel GM22764 GM22764 GM22764 GM22764 N/A
42 | Foam, rear upper panel GM22762 GM22762 GM22762 GM22762 N/A
43 | Panel, discharge duct (side) | GM23743 GM23743 GM23743 GM23743 GM23747
44 | Panel, discharge duct (side) | GM23744 GM23744 GM23744 GM23744 GM23744
45 | Panel, discharge duct (front) | GM23741 GM23741 GM23741 GM23741 GM23741
46 | Panel, discharge duct (top) | GM23742 GM23742 GM23742 GM23742 GM23742
47 | Foam, duct N/A N/A N/A GM26056 GM26056
48 | Foam, duct N/A N/A N/A GM26057 GM26057
49 |Foam, duct N/A N/A N/A GM26058 GM26058
50 |Duct, inner bottom GM26129 GM26129 GM26129 GM26129 GM26129
51 |Duct, inner top GM26130 GM26130 GM26130 GM26130 GM26130
52 | Duct, inner side GM26131 (2) GM26131 (2) GM26131 (2) GM26131 (2) GM26131 (2)
53 | Baffle, end cap (LH) GM26134 (2) GM26134 (2) GM26134 (2) GM26134 (2) GM26134 (2)
54 | Baffle, end cap (RH) GM26135 (2) GM26135 (2) GM26135 (2) GM26135 (2) GM26135 (2)
55 | Baffle, end cap (LH) N/A N/A N/A N/A GM26136 (1)
56 |Baffle, end cap (RH) N/A N/A N/A N/A GM26137 (1)
*  See Sound Enclosure Kit for part number.
N/A Not Applicable
Foam Kits
Description 20-40 kW | 50-60 kW |80 kW 100-125 kW
Housing Foam (items 31-33, 36-42) GM28428 GM25901 GM28429 GM28430
Upfit Kits (Converts a weather housing to a sound housing)
Description 20-40 kW 50-60 kW 80 kW 100-125 kW

Upfit, Weather/Sound
(includes items 31-33, 35-52)

GM20682-KP3 GM20682-KP1 GM20682-KP7 GM20682-KP4
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150-230DSEJB Sound Enclosure Parts

Iltems with a dot () are foam pieces included in the foam kits.
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150-230DSEJB Sound Enclosure Parts

Model/Part Number (qty.)
Item Description 150DSEJB 180DSEJB 200DSEJB 230DSEJB
1 | Channel, front corner GM26198-2 GM26198-2 GM26198-2 GM26198-2
2 | Channel, front corner GM26198-4 GM26198-4 GM26198-4 GM26198-4
3 | Channel, rear corner GM26199-2 GM26199-2 GM26199-2 GM26199-2
4 | Channel, rear corner GM26199-4 GM26199-4 GM26199-4 GM26199-4
5 | Channel, base GM26200-2 (2) GM26200-2 (2) GM26200-4 (2) GM26200-4 (2)
6 | Channel, base (intake) GM26200-10 GM26200-10 GM26200-12 GM26200-12
7 | Channel, base (exhaust) GM26201-2 GM26201-2 GM26201-4 GM26201-8
8 | Panel, door divider GM26202-1 (4) GM26202-1 (4) GM26202-2 (4) GM26202-2 (4)
9 | Panel, upper side GM26203-2 (2) GM26203-2 (2) GM26203-4 (2) GM26203-4 (2)
10 | Panel, upper intake GM26204-2 GM26204-2 GM26204-4 GM26204-4
11 | Panel, upper exhaust GM26205-2 GM26205-2 GM26205-4 GM26205-6
12 | Door GM26206-1 (6) GM26206-1 (6) GM26206-1 (6) GM26206-1 (6)
13 | Door (intake end) N/A N/A GM26206-2 GM26206-2
14 | Panel, lower intake GM26207 GM26207 N/A N/A
15 | Baffle, lower intake GM26208-1 GM26208-1 GM26208-2 GM26208-2
16 | Roof, end GM26210-2 GM26210-2 GM26210-18 GM26210-18
17 | Roof, end GM26210-4 GM26210-10 GM26210-18 GM26210-18
18 | Roof, middle GM26882-2 GM26882-2 GM26882-4 GM26882-4
19 | Support, roof GM22781 (4) GM22781 (4) GM26221 (4) GM26221 (4)
20 | Channel, baffle (sides) GM26213-3 (2) GM26213-3 (2) GM26213-4 (2) GM26213-4 (2)
21 | Channel, baffle (end) GM29335 GM29335 GM29336 GM29336
22 | Panel, exhaust duct (front) GM26215-1 (2) GM26215-1 (2) GM26215-2 (2) GM26215-2 (2)
23 | Panel, exhaust duct (top) GM26217-1 GM26217-1 GM26217-2 GM26217-2
24 | Plate, baffle GM29239 GM29239 GM28985 GM28985
25 | Panel, exhaust duct (side) GM26216-1 GM26216-1 GM26216-1 GM26216-1
26 | Panel, exhaust duct (side) GM26216-2 GM26216-2 GM26216-2 GM26216-2
27 | Bracket, corner support GM22785 (2) GM22785 (2) GM22785 (2) GM22785 (2)
28 | Bracket, corner support GM22784 (2) GM22784 (2) GM22784 (2) GM22784 (2)
29 |Disc, rain 279711 279711 279711 279711
30 | Support, baffle GM26212-1 (5) GM26212-1 (5) GM26212-1 (5) GM26212-1 (5)
31 | Support, baffle GM26212-2 (3) GM26212-2 (3) GM26212-2 (3) GM26212-2 (3)
32 | Hinge, door (left side) 297601 (6) 297601 (6) 297601 (7) 297601 (7)
33 | Hinge, door (right side) 297600 (6) 297600 (6) 297600 (7) 297600 (7)
34 | T-handle, key-locking GM25994 (6) GM25994 (6) GM25994 (7) GM25994 (7)
35 | Mount 254012 (2) 254012 (2) 279715 (2) 279715 (2)
36 | Channel, foam support GM28370 (4) GM28370 (4) GM28370 (4) GM28370 (4)
37 | Bracket, silencer hanger GM28335 (2) GM28335 (2) GM28335 (2) GM28335 (2)
38 | Silencer GM28346-2 GM28346-2 GM28346-2 GM28346-2
39 |Clamp 276949 276949 276949 276949
40 |Tube GM28304 GM28305 GM28334 GM28334
41 | Clamp X-722-1 X-722-1 X-722-1 X-722-1
42 | Clamp X-722-6 X-722-6 X-722-6 X-722-6
43 | Tube (tailpipe) GM28322 GM28322 GM28322 GM28322
44 | Rain cap 274650 274650 274650 274650
45 | Adapter N/A N/A N/A N/A
46 | Cable assembly GM22778 GM22778 GM22778 GM22778
F1 | Foam, corners GM28493-1 (4) GM28493-1 (4) GM28493-1 (4) GM28493-1 (4)
F2 |Foam, base channels GM28493-2 (2) GM28493-2 (2) GM28493-3 (2) GM28493-3 (2)
F3 |Foam, end base channel GM28493-6 GM28493-6 GM28493-7 GM28493-7
F4 |Foam, base exhaust chan. GM28493-8 GM28493-8 GM28493-9 GM28493-11
F5 | Foam, door dividers GM28493-14 (4) |GM28493-14 (4) |GM28493-15 (4) |GM28493-15 (4)
F6 |Foam, upper side panels GM28493-18 (2) |GM28493-18 (2) |GM28493-19 (2) |GM28493-19 (2)
F7 | Foam, upper intake panel GM28493-22 GM28493-22 GM28493-23 GM28493-23
F8 | Foam, upper exhaust panel GM28493-24 GM28493-24 GM28493-25 GM28493-26
F9 |Foam, side doors GM28493-31 (6) |GM28493-31 (6) |GM28493-31 (6) |GM28493-31 (6)
F10 |Foam, intake end panel GM28493-32 GM28493-32 N/A N/A
F11 | Foam, intake door panel N/A N/A GM28493-33 GM28493-33
F12 | Foam, roof (middle) GM28493-34 GM28493-34 GM28493-35 GM28493-35
F13 | Foam, roof (inside rad end) GM28493-38 GM28493-38 GM28493-41 GM28493-41
F14 | Foam, roof (inside int end) GM28493-39 GM28493-40 GM28493-41 GM28493-41
F15 | Foam, roof (outside int end) GM28493-46 GM28493-46 GM28493-47 GM28493-47
F16 | Foam, roof (outside rad end) GM28493-46 GM28493-46 GM28493-47 GM28493-47
F17 | Foam, exhaust duct side GM28493-49 GM28493-49 GM28493-49 GM28493-49
F18 | Foam, exhaust duct side GM28493-50 GM28493-50 GM28493-50 GM28493-50
F19 | Foam, exhaust duct front GM28493-51 (2) |GM28493-51 (2) |GM28493-52 (2) |GM28493-52 (2)
N/A Not Applicable
Foam Kits
Description 150 kW 180 kW 200 kW 230 kW
Housing Foam (items F1-F19) GM28494 GM28495 GM28496 GM28497
Upfit Kits (Converts a weather housing to a sound housing)
Description 150 kW 180 kW 200 kW 230 kW
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Upfit, Weather/Sound
(includes items 22, 23, 25, 26, 36, F1-F19)

GM20682-KP5

GM20682-KP6

GM20682-KP10

GM20682-KP 11
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Notes
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